RUN: 03/29/16 10:02:33 BERRY

REPORT 1ID:

ACCOUNT

PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
FUND

TEST IXI

CURRENT PERIOD 09,

SCHOOL BOARD REPORT

(Export File:

DESCRIPTION

REGULAR INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATIONS SERVICE
ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS AND SR
SCHOOL LEADERSHIP SERVICES
SCHOOL~BASED SUPPORT SERVIC
SUPPORT & DEVELOPMENT SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATION SUPPORT
ALTERNATIVE PROG & SRV SUPP
TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICE
FINANCIAL & HUMAN RESOURCE
POLICY, LEADERSHIP & PUBLIC
NUTRITION SERVICES

STATE

SCHLBRD)

YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO MAR

FISCAL YEAR 6

CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET

7956998 .
1360801.
656407.
1118453.
1017875.
213208.
160465.
74531 .
214786 .
1580188.
339775.
229767.
50070.
14973324.

ACTIVITY

639998 .
105587.
31897.
92783 .
90349.
20547.
11019.
6179,
i5192.
155034.
32098.
19569.
4167.
1224424 .

OUTSTANDING

ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES

5801709 .
1013115,
318654.
871130,
959793 .
212371.
106423,
57340.
143251.
1071400.
305232.
181841.
40254 .
11182519,

771383,
122840.
37775,
15446.
100716.
0.

0.

0.

0.

106.

0.

0.

0.
1048268,

UNCOMMITTED

FUNDS

1283904,
224845 .
299976 .
231876 .
~42634 .

836 .
54041 .
17180.

71534 .1

508681.
34542,
47925 .

9815.7

2742536
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RUN: 03/29/16 10:02:33 BERRY

REPORT ID:

ACCQUNT

PURPOSE
PURPCSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
FUND

TEST II

CURRENT PERIOD 09,

SCHOOL BOARD REPORT

(Export File:

DESCRIPTION

REGULAR INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATIONS SERVICE
ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS AND SR
SCHOOL LEADERSHIP SERVICES
CO-CURRICULAR SERVICES
SCHOOL-BASED SUPPORT SERVIC
SUPPORT & DEVELOPMENT SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATION SUPPORT
ALTERNATIVE PROG & SRV SUPP
TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICE
FINANCIAL & HUMAN RESOURCE
ACCOUNTABILITY SERVICES
SYSTEM-WIDE PUPIL SUPPORT S
POLICY, LEADERSHIP & PUBLIC
COMMUNITY SERVICES
NUTRITION SERVICES
CONTINGENCY

LOCAL

CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE

YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL

BUDGET

763251 .
62747 .
354689.
219254 .
0.
66961 .
486909.
0.

0.
34084 .
1596092,
104891.
1500.

0

317757.
23000.
38965 .
50000.

4120100.

SCHLBRD)

TO MAR

ACTIVITY

150847.
8763 .
0.
~-2159.
21760.
0.
3700.
0.
308028.

FISCAL

YEAR

6

OUTSTANDING

ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES

723313
137728.
211114,
82437,
807.
92344 .
105263.
15778.
0.

856 .
1188056,
28895.
54 .

0.
319390.
18289.
35743 .
0.
2960073 .

4014

UNCOMMITTED

FUNDS

1119881.
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RUN: 03/29/16 10:02:33 BERRY

REPORT ID:

ACCOUNT

PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
FUND

TEST IX

SCHOOL BOARD REPORT

{(Export File:

CURRENT PERIOD 09, ¥YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO MAR

DESCRIPTION

REGULAR INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATIONS SERVICE
ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS AND SR
SCHOOL~BASED SUPPORT SERVIC
SUPPORT & DEVELOPMENT SERVI
ALTERNATIVE PROG & SRV SUPP
OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICE
PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOV UNITS
UNBUDGETED FUNDS

FEDERAL

SCHLBRD)

FISCAL YEAR 6

CURRENT MONTH~-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET

268884 .
482133.
803333.
12500.
600.
50882 .
0.
50860.
369700.
2038894.

ACTIVITY

101099,

OUTSTANDING

ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES

154446 .
416087.
480066 .
5507.
0.
48884.
279.

0

0.
1105271,

19357.
58632.
66539,

0.

14452

0
0
0.
0.
9]
9

UNCOMMITTED

FUNDS

369700.
789092.
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RUN: 03/29/16 10:02:33 BERRY SCHOOL BOARD REPORT PAGE 4

REPORT ID: TEST II (Export File: SCHLBRD) MASTER REPORT
CURRENT PERIOD 09, YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO MAR FISCAL YEAR 6
CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE OUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTIVITY ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES FUNDS
 purposE 6500 OPERATTONAL SUPPORT SERVICE  603176.00 61555.00 61555.00 0.00  sate2i.oo

FUND 4 CAPITAL OUTLAY 603176.00 61555.00 61555.00 0.00 541621.00



RUN: 03/29/16 10:02:33 BERRY SCHOOL BOARD REPORT PAGE 5

REPORT ID: TEST II (Export File: SCHLBRD) MASTER REPORT
CURRENT PERIOD 09, YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO MAR FISCAL YEAR 6
CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE OUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTIVITY ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES FUNDS
PURPOSE 7200 NUTRITION SERVICES 1196300.00 101555.19 840126.03 53669.32 302504 .65
PURPOSE 8100 PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOV UNITS 100000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100000.00

FUND 5 FOOD SERVICE 1296300.00 101555.19 840126.03 53669.32 402504 .65



RUN: 03/29/16 10:02:33 BERRY SCHOOL BOARD REPORT PAGE 6

REPORT ID: TEST II (Export File: SCHLBRD) MASTER REPORT
CURRENT PERIOD 09, YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO MAR FISCAL YEAR 6
CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE OUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTIVITY ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES FUNDS
k¥4 TOTAL FOR *#*xxxsxx  REPORT xetxssirs 23031794.24  1796662.78 1614954614  1286612.28 559563582

-~ END OF REPORT - -
ACCOUNTS SELECTED: 8486, ACCOUNTS PRINTED: 1470 (DIFFERENCE IS BECAUSE ZERO ACCOUNTS NOT PRINTED)
SELECTION CRITERIA FOR THIS REPORT:
ACCOUNT TYPES: EXPENSE.

SEGMENTS : ~START - -END -~
1 FUND 1 5

REPORT OPTIONS

1 Enter Current Fiscal Month for Report.................... 9

2 Starting Fiscal Perxiod To Process.............cuevuane... 1

3 Ending Fiscal Period TO ProOCESS. . . v vt i oo 9

4 Starting Transaction Date To Include.................... 7/01/15
5 Ending Transaction Date To Include...................... 3/29/16
6 Enter Starting Batch Number to Include..................

7 Enter Ending Batch Number to Include....................

8 Enter Printer Name. ... ... ...t PCS0004P



